KENTISH CYCLOCROSS

Condonr.

26mi
| So=  Cut out & fold, mount cue sheet or profile to top tube
| DIST. | INSTRUCTION
\ 0 | Enter Well Wood
| [ 0.1 |Right onto trail and follow
| 0.4 [ RIGHT onto farmers track, leaving
Queensway road
I fo08 Top LEFT cnr of field, use walkers stile
| 109 [LEFT onto North Pole Lane
| 1.1 | LEFT onto Nash Lane
1.6 | RIGHT Jackass Lane
‘ 1.8 [ MERGE RIGHT onto singletrack
| running parallel with road
| 2.3 | Exit trail, re -join road
2.5 | RIGHT on Blackness Lane
" |25 | RIGHT onto path
| [ 2.6 | TAKE RIGHT TRAIL into woodland
| | 4.2 | STRAIGHT over road
4.2 | RIGHT on trail
! 4.4 | RIGHT onto farmers field
|| 4.6 | STRAIGHT over onto trail
| [ 4.9 |RIGHT onto Park Road
| 5.2 | Pass the White Bear Pub
(Optional) STEEP DESCENT
‘ [ RIGHT onto path passing stables
[ Y Pass through gate and begin descent
‘ LI At top of climb the trail will snake left
L LEFT after trail finishes at metal gate
IRERN LEF onto Church Ln
NI RIGHT onto Fairchildes.
| END OF OPTIONAL SECTION
| 6.1 | RIGHT Chelsham Court Rd
6.3 [ LEFT onto Bridlepath
| |65 [STRAIGHT up steep climb

6.8
7.0
8.0
10.0
10.5
115

116
118
128
131
132
139
15.0
15.0
157
157
16.0
16.4
16.5
16.7
171

RIGHT at top

FOLLOW narrow grass path

RIGHT onto Beddle stead Lane
RIGHT onto Clarks Lane

2" EXIT onto THE RIDGE

RIGHT onto path passing large manor
house

Enter onto trail

Continue straight on trail

RIGHT onto Slines Oak Road

RIGHT entering farm / Upland Road
Follow unpaved road up climb
LEFT onto Croydon Road

RIGHT onto Ledges Road

LEFT onto farmers track

Re -join road

Straight over onto Chelsham Common
Straight over onto Harrow Road
RIGHT onto Daniels Lane

Take RIGHT trail

Take 2" LEFT TRAIL

STRAIGHT OVER road onto Farleigh
Court Trail

Cross between golf courses

Cross between golf courses

Take RIGHT trail in woodland

LEFT onto Featherbed Lane

RIGHT onto Kent Gate Way
STRAIGHT OVER at Roundabout
LEFT onto Cycle Path

Pass Cricketers” Inn

RIGHT onto Addington Village Road

19.8

20.0
20.1
20.3

20.5
20.6
20.7
21.0

214
215
216
217
219
219
22.0
22.3
224
225
22.6
22.8
22.8
22.9
24.0

241
24.2

243
26.1

LEFT through Kissing Gate at end of rd
and into Woodland

Follow trail upwards

Join trails to the right

Turn LEFT at trail crossroad and follow
climb straight until you road the road
Turn LEFT on Inchwood Road

Enter Trail and follow it straight
Rejoin paved road

RIGHT onto trail marked by yellow gate
signposted National Cycle Network 21
Exit trail at roundabout

LEFT onto Lime Tree Grove

RIGHT Tideswell Road

LEFT onto Shirley Way

RIGHT The Lees

LEFT Bennett's Way

RIGHT Landland Gardens

STRAIGHT OVER Cheston Ave
CONTINUE onto Parkfields

Continue onto Freshfields

LEFT onto Orchard Rise

2" RIGHT onto Orchard Avenue

Join Woodmere Ave

RIGHT onto Gladeside

STRAIGHT OVER Long Lane and onto
cycle path

Follow cycle path over tram tracks
RIGHT across car park and enter South
Norwood Country park

Follow paths to Elmers End Road
FINISH

0z
uor
%009
%008

o

SS0Y9010AD HSILNIN

z
>
7
B

SH2353p 23 U0

wg

\\\\\\\\\\ \\!<\\\\\\\\\

"/ TITSEY HILL

BOTLEY HILL

o

w et

N\

CHELSHAM
FARLEIGH
n / SPRING PARK
%
7
7 SHIRLEY
8
EH
EE
] / 32
-
27 bt



