## KENTISH CYCLOCROSS 26mi



Cut out & fold, mount cue sheet or profile to top tub

DIST.	INSTRUCTION
0	Enter Well Wood
0.1	Right onto trail and follow
0.4	RIGHT onto farmers track, leaving
	Queensway road
0.8	Top LEFT cnr of field, use walkers stile
0.9	LEFT onto North Pole Lane
1.1	LEFT onto Nash Lane
1.6	RIGHT Jackass Lane
1.8	MERGE RIGHT onto singletrack
	running parallel with road
2.3	Exit trail, re -join road
2.5	RIGHT on Blackness Lane
2.5	RIGHT onto path
2.6	TAKE RIGHT TRAIL into woodland
4.2	STRAIGHT over road
4.2	RIGHT on trail
4.4	RIGHT onto farmers field
4.6	S TRAIGHT over onto trail
4.9	RIGHT onto Park Road
5.2	Pass the White Bear Pub
	(Optional) STEEP DESCENT
5.3	RIGHT onto path passing stables
5.4	Pass through gate and begin descent
5.5	At top of climb the trail will snake left
5.5	LEFT after trail finishes at metal gate
5.8	LEFT onto Church Ln
5.9	RIGHT onto Fairchildes.
	END OF OPTIONAL SECTION
6.1	RIGHT Chelsham Court Rd
6.3	LEFT onto Bridlepath
6.5	STRAIGHT up steep climb

tube – — — — — — — $\top$					
	6.8	RIGHT at top	1		
	7.0	FOLLOW narrow grass path			
	8.0	RIGHT onto Beddle stead Lane			
	10.0	RIGHT onto Clarks Lane			
	10.5	2 nd EXIT onto THE RIDGE			
	11.5	RIGHT onto path passing large manor house	l		
	11.6	Enter onto trail			
	11.8	Continue straight on trail	Ė		
	12.8	RIGHT onto Slines Oak Road	- 1		
	13.1	RIGHT entering farm / Upland Road			
	13.2	Follow unpaved road up climb			
	13.9	LEFT onto Croydon Road			
	15.0	RIGHT onto Ledges Road			
	15.0	LEFT onto farmers track			
	15.7	Re -join road			
	15.7	Straight over onto Chelsham Common			
	16.0	Straight over onto Harrow Road			
	16.4	RIGHT onto Daniels Lane	- 1		
	16.5	Take RIGHT trail			
	16.7	Take 2 <sup>nd</sup> LEFT TRAIL			
	17.1	STRAIGHT OVER road onto Farleigh	i		
		Court Trail	- 1		
	17.5	Cross between golf courses			
	17.5	Cross between golf courses			
	17.8	Take RIGHT trail in woodland			
	18.5	LEFT onto Featherbed Lane			
	19.0	RIGHT onto Kent Gate Way			
	19.2	STRAIGHT OVER at Roundabout			
	19.2	LEFT onto Cycle Path			
	19.6	Pass Cricketers' Inn	- 1		

19.6 RIGHT onto Addington Village Road

19.8	LEFT through Kissing Gate at end of rd
	and into Woodland
20.0	Follow trail upwards
20.1	Join trails to the right
20.3	Turn LEFT at trail crossroad and follow
	climb straight until you road the road
20.5	Turn LEFT on Inchwood Road
20.6	Enter Trail and follow it straight
20.7	Rejoin paved road
21.0	RIGHT onto trail marked by yellow gate
	signposted National Cycle Network 21
21.4	Exit trail at roundabout
21.5	LEFT onto Lime Tree Grove
21.6	RIGHT Tideswell Road
21.7	LEFT onto Shirley Way
21.9	RIGHT The Lees
21.9	LEFT Bennett's Way
22.0	RIGHT Landland Gardens
22.3	STRAIGHT OVER Cheston Ave
22.4	CONTINUE onto Parkfields
22.5	Continue onto Freshfields
22.6	LEFT onto Orchard Rise
22.8	2 <sup>nd</sup> RIGHT onto Orchard Avenue
22.8	Join Woodmere Ave
22.9	RIGHT onto Gladeside
24.0	STRAIGHT OVER Long Lane and onto
	cycle path
24.1	Follow cycle path over tram tracks
24.2	RIGHT across car park and enter South
	Norwood Country park
24.3	Follow paths to Elmers End Road
26.1	FINISH

